

Legal & Legislative Services Stephen M. A. Huycke 905-726-4771 shuycke@aurora.ca

Town of Aurora 100 John West Way, Box 1000 Aurora, ON L4G 6J1

April 8, 2015

DELIVERED BY E-MAIL TO: abrouwer@newmarket.ca

Mr. Andrew Brouwer Director, Legislative Services, Town Clerk Town of Newmarket 395 Mulock Drive Newmarket, ON L3Y 4X7

Dear Andrew:

Re: Agenda Item 11 – Report No. CFS15-016 – 2015 Central York Fire Services Budget for Aurora Comment

Please be advised that Aurora General Committee considered the subject report at its meeting on April 7, 2015. Aurora has no comments for consideration in Newmarket Council's deliberation of the 2015 Central York Fire Services Operating and Capital Budgets as recommended by Joint Council Committee, having adopted the following resolution:

THAT Report No. CFS15-016 be received; and

THAT Council provide its comments by way of resolution(s) to be conveyed to Newmarket Council for consideration during their final budget reviews and approvals in respect of the 2015 budget for Central York Fire Services.

The General Committee's resolution is being forwarded to Newmarket Council pursuant to a resolution adopted by Aurora Council at a Special Council meeting on April 7, 2015 delegating the authority to General Committee to provide the Town of Newmarket with comments on the Central York Fire Services draft 2015 Budget.

Yours sincerely,

Stephen M. A. Hűyck Town Clerk

SMAH/lb

Copy: Fire Chief Ian Laing, Central York Fire Services

D. Elliott, Director of Corporate & Financial Services/Treasurer, Town of Aurora